5 ........................................................................................ 80,001 to 100,000 
 6 ...................................................................................... 100,001 to 150,000 

One additional space shall be provided for each fifty thousand (50,000) square 
feet above one hundred fifty thousand (150,000) square feet. 

SECTION 22-9  DISTRICTS REQUIRING LOADING AND UNLOADING SPACE 

22-901.  Loading and unloading spaces shall be provided in the following zoning 
districts:  

a. "C-1" Office and Service Business. 
b. "C-2" Restricted Commercial.